NOTIFICATION ON A CHANGE IN HOLDINGS REFERRING TO CHAPTER 9, SECTION 5, OF THE FINNISH SECURITIES MARKETS ACT

Martela Corporation (business identity code 0114891-2) has received on September 28th, a notification, pursuant to the Finnish Securities Markets Act, from OP-Rahastoyhtiö Oy (Business identity code 0743962-2), according to which the holding of the mutual funds managed by OP-Rahastoyhtiö Oy in Martela Corporation fell below the 5 % threshold.

According to the notification on September 27th, 2016 OP-Rahastoyhtiö Oy's holding through the mutual funds in Martela Corporation fell below the 5 % threshold and was 4,97 % of the shares and 1,32 % of the voting rights. (206 337 shares and votes).

Martela Corporation's share capital consists of 3 550 800 A-shares and 604 800 K-shares, total 4 155 600 shares. Amount of votes for A-share are 3 550 800 and for K-shares 12 096 000, total 15 646 800 votes.

MARTELA CORPORATION

Riitta Järnstedt CFO

Distribution: NASDAQ OMX Helsinki Main news media www.martela.com